Hastings on Hudson Little League – Coach Code of Conduct

As a coach you are expected to be a model of good sportsmanship for your child and all children in the league. With this in mind, the Hastings Little League Board requests that you be responsible for your words and actions while you coach. Specifically, we ask that you conform your behavior to the following code of conduct:

- Teaching the rules of the game to all players, and placing the emotional and physical well- being of those players above any personal desire to win is absolutely paramount.
- Do your very best to provide a safe playing environment, and organize fun and challenging practices.
- Show support to players, coaches, umpires or parents.
- Encourage good sportsmanship among your players, and ensure team members treat all players, coaches, parents and umpires with the utmost respect.
- Be responsible for adhering to and enforcing all league policies and rules.

I also agree that if I fail to uphold the rules and policies of the Hastings on Hudson Little League, I will be subject to action levied by the Hastings Little League Board, which could include, though not limited to: a verbal warning, written warning, suspension, season-long suspension, removal from all league activities. The Hastings Little League Board retains the sole authority to determine what, if any, disciplinary action is appropriate for any infraction.

| Coach | Signature |
|-------|-----------|
| Coaci | Jignature |

Date

Hastings on Hudson Little League – Player Code of Conduct

I pledge to obey the following Player Code of Conduct for the Hastings on Hudson Little League.

- I agree to practice good sportsmanship, and support and encourage my teammates.
- I will not throw a bat or equipment in anger, and agree to team rules that ensure safe play.
- I agree to participate and communicate positively with my coach and teammates.
- I agree to treat fellow players, opponents and umpires with respect.

My signature demonstrates I have read and understand this code of conduct. Violation of this code could include my removal from practice/game, suspension and/or removal from our league.

Player Signature

Dates

Hastings on Hudson Little League – Parents Code of Conduct

I pledge to provide support, care and encouragement for all players, coaches, parents and umpires of the Hastings on Hudson Little League.

- I agree to cheer, let coaches coach, let umpires ump and let players play.
- I agree to be a positive role model by not engaging in public displays of anger.
- I agree to respect coaching decisions regarding playing time, position and placement and will not try to coach any player from the sideline.
- I will not approach players or coaches, before, during or immediately after games with anything other than support. All issues, questions or concerns should be addressed the day after a game.
- I will file in writing to the Hastings Little League Board any complaints regarding rules, and questionable conduct or behavior by a player, coach or other parent.

I have read, understand and agree to adhere to the Hastings on Hudson Little League Parent Code of Conduct. I also agree to the consequences determined by the Hastings Little League Board if I am in violation of this code. Consequences may include removal from practice/game, suspension and/or removal from our league.

Parents Signature

Date